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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

NOTICE 484 OF 2020 
484 Restitution of Land Rights Act (22/1994) as amended: Various applications  43686 

GENERAL NOTICE IN TERMS OF SECTION 11 (A) (2) OF THE RESTITUTION OF LAND RIGHTS ACT, NO 22 OF 1994 
 
WHEREAS a land claim was lodged by Inkosi Zenzo Khulumamgifile Zungu on behalf of the Madlebe Community, which 
claim was published in terms of section 11 (1) of the Restitution of Land Rights Act, No 22 of 1994 (as amended), herein 
referred to as the Act. 
 
NOW THEREFORE NOTICE is hereby given in terms of section 11(A) (2) of the Act that at the expiry of thirty (30) days 
from the date of the publication of this notice in the Government Gazette, the notice of the claim previously published in 
terms of section 11 (1) of the Act under Notice No. 737 of 2016 published in Government Gazette No. 40402 dated 4 
November 2016, will be amended to: 
 
1. EXCLUDE the properties listed below; and 
2. INCLUDE the properties listed below , 
 
unless cause to the contrary is shown to the satisfaction of the Regional Land Claims Commissioner. 
 
The details of Notice No. 737 of 2016 published in Gazette No. 40402 dated 4 November 2016, include the following:  
 
Reference No.   : KRN6/2/2/E/21/0/0/46 
 
Claimant   : Inkosi Zenzo Khulumamgifile Zungu on behalf of the Madlebe Community 
 
Property Description  : see attached schedule   
 
Total extent   : see attached schedule   
 
Owner    : see attached schedule   
 
Any party who may have an interest in the abovementioned land claim is hereby invited to make representations, within 30 
days from the publication of this notice, as to show cause why the claim should not be amended in terms of section 11 (A) 
(4) of the Act.  
 
The representations must be forwarded to  
 
The Regional Land Claims Commissioner: KwaZulu-Natal 
Private Bag X9120 
Pietermaritzburg 3200 
 
Tel: (033) 355-8400 
Fax: (033) 342-3409 
 
Submissions may also be delivered to African Life Building, Second Floor, 200 Church Street, Pietermaritzburg 3201. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
_________________________________ 
LEBJANE MAPHUTHA 
REGIONAL LAND CLAIMS COMMISSIONER: KWAZULU-NATAL 
DATE:    



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

52  No. 43686 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 4 SEPTEMBER 2020

 
 

 
1. 

EX
CL

UD
E 

PR
OP

ER
TIE

S 
IN

 S
CH

ED
UL

E 
BE

LO
W

 
  

 NO
. 

 
PR

OP
ER

TY
 D

ES
CR

IP
TIO

N 
 

EX
TE

NT
 

CU
RR

EN
T T

ITL
E 

DE
ED

 N
O.

 
 

CU
RR

EN
T O

W
NE

R 
BO

ND
S 

& 
RE

ST
RI

CT
IV

E 
CO

ND
ITI

ON
S 

(IN
TE

RD
IC

TS
) 

1 
Er

f 1
14

 E
mp

an
ge

ni 
0, 

40
47

 ha
 

T5
24

8/1
97

3 
Lo

t O
ne

 O
ne

 F
ou

r 
Em

pa
ng

en
i 

(P
ty)

 Lt
d 

B1
55

63
/19

75
 

B3
42

65
/20

04
 

B4
09

68
/19

95
 

K3
32

7/2
00

2S
 

2 
Er

f 1
97

 E
mp

an
ge

ni 
2, 

98
92

 ha
 

T7
03

0/1
96

4 
Re

pu
bli

c o
f S

ou
th 

Af
ric

a 
No

ne
 

3 
A 

po
rtio

n 
of 

the
 c

on
so

lid
ate

d 
Er

f 
31

97
 E

mp
an

ge
ni,

 
kn

ow
n b

efo
re 

co
ns

oli
da

tio
n a

s E
rf 2

21
 E

mp
an

ge
ni 

Ex
t 4

 
0, 

13
49

 ha
 

No
t R

eg
ist

ere
d 

I-2
81

1/1
98

8C
-24

/5/
88

-19
11

/97
0T

 
I-2

81
2/1

98
8C

-24
/5/

88
-24

39
/98

7B
 

4 
A 

po
rtio

n 
of 

the
 c

on
so

lid
ate

d 
Er

f 
85

05
 E

mp
an

ge
ni,

 
kn

ow
n b

efo
re 

co
ns

oli
da

tio
n a

s E
rf 1

10
 E

mp
an

ge
ni 

0, 
20

23
 ha

 
T4

49
46

/20
09

 
8 

Sa
nd

rin
gh

am
 F

am
ily

 T
rus

t-
Tr

us
tee

s 
No

ne
 

   
2. 

IN
CL

UD
E 

PR
OP

ER
TIE

S 
IN

 S
CH

ED
UL

E 
BE

LO
W

 
  

 NO
. 

 
PR

OP
ER

TY
 D

ES
CR

IP
TIO

N 
 

EX
TE

NT
 

CU
RR

EN
T T

ITL
E 

DE
ED

 N
O.

 
 

CU
RR

EN
T O

W
NE

R 
BO

ND
S 

& 
RE

ST
RI

CT
IV

E 
CO

ND
ITI

ON
S 

(IN
TE

RD
IC

TS
) 

1 
Re

ma
ind

er 
of 

the
 fa

rm
 L

ot 
22

6 
Em

pa
ng

en
i N

o. 
13

42
2 

11
8, 

30
86

 ha
 

T3
53

48
/20

17
 

Bo
tha

 Fa
mi

ly 
Tr

us
t 

K1
16

3/2
01

7S
 

2 
Po

rtio
n 2

 of
 th

e f
arm

 Lo
t 2

26
 E

mp
an

ge
ni 

No
. 1

34
22

 
81

, 1
07

8 h
a 

T4
57

18
/20

08
 

La
far

ge
 M

ini
ng

 S
ou

th 
Af

ric
a (

Pt
y) 

Ltd
 

No
ne

 
3 

Th
e f

arm
 Lo

t 2
27

 E
mp

an
ge

ni 
No

. 1
20

61
 

20
2, 

40
87

 ha
 

T3
07

17
/20

15
 

Th
e 

Na
tio

na
l 

Go
ve

rnm
en

t 
of 

the
 

Re
pu

bli
c o

f S
ou

th 
Af

ric
a 

K1
01

3/2
00

6S
 

4 
Re

ma
ind

er 
of 

the
 fa

rm
 L

ot 
22

9 
Em

pa
ng

en
i N

o. 
99

83
 

24
1, 

55
05

 ha
 

T3
07

18
/20

15
 

Th
e 

Na
tio

na
l 

Go
ve

rnm
en

t 
of 

the
 

Re
pu

bli
c o

f S
ou

th 
Af

ric
a 

K1
79

/19
88

S 
K4

32
/19

69
S 

K6
60

/11
94

S 
K7

74
/19

95
S 

K8
63

/19
77

S 
VA

46
51

/20
17

 
5 

A 
po

rtio
n 

of 
the

 co
ns

oli
da

ted
 P

ort
ion

 4
 o

f t
he

 fa
rm

 
Lo

t 
11

0 
Um

hla
thu

zi 
No

. 
13

46
4, 

kn
ow

n 
be

for
e 

co
ns

oli
da

tio
n a

s t
he

 R
em

ain
de

r o
f th

e f
arm

, L
ot 

11
0 

Um
hla

thu
zi 

No
. 1

34
64

 

16
4, 

91
71

 ha
 

T1
66

57
/20

14
 

Fa
irle

igh
 Tr

us
t-T

rus
tee

s 
No

ne
 



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

 STAATSKOERANT, 4 SEPTEMBER 2020 No. 43686  53
 NO

. 
 

PR
OP

ER
TY

 D
ES

CR
IPT

IO
N 

 
EX

TE
NT

 
CU

RR
EN

T T
ITL

E 
DE

ED
 N

O.
 

 
CU

RR
EN

T O
W

NE
R 

BO
ND

S &
 R

ES
TR

IC
TIV

E 
CO

ND
ITI

ON
S (

IN
TE

RD
IC

TS
) 

6 
Re

ma
ind

er 
of 

the
 fa

rm
 Lo

t 1
14

 U
mf

olo
zi 

No
. 1

34
53

 
12

7, 
09

09
 ha

 
T2

69
19

//2
01

7 
Th

e 
Um

hla
thu

zi 
Va

lle
y 

Su
ga

r 
Co

mp
an

y P
rop

rie
tar

y L
im

ite
d 

I-1
15

0-2
01

9C
 

K1
14

/19
96

S 
7 

Re
ma

ind
er 

of 
the

 fa
rm

 L
ot 

22
1 

Em
pa

ng
en

i N
o. 

10
37

9 
19

7, 
24

27
 ha

 
T1

91
1/1

97
0 

Te
dd

er 
Fa

rm
 (P

ty)
 Lt

d 
K2

49
8/2

00
0S

 
K2

77
8/2

01
0S

 
8 

Re
ma

ind
er 

of 
the

 fa
rm

 A
the

rfo
rd 

No
. 1

11
62

 
16

4, 
33

75
 ha

 
T3

67
0/2

00
4 

MC
G 

Tr
us

t-T
rus

tee
s 

I-8
44

/20
03

AT
 

B7
21

0/1
99

5 
9 

Th
e f

arm
 Lo

t 2
24

 E
mp

an
ge

ni 
No

. 1
24

17
` 

20
5, 

00
00

 ha
 

T1
96

9/1
95

3 
Th

orn
hil

l E
sta

tes
 (P

ty)
 Lt

d 
No

ne
 

10
 

Th
e f

arm
 M

oe
ge

plo
eg

 N
o. 

17
98

0 
No

t R
eg

ist
ere

d 
11

 
Re

ma
ind

er 
of 

the
 fa

rm
 L

ot 
17

0 
Um

hla
thu

zi 
No

. 
13

89
2 

17
2, 

21
69

 ha
 

T3
17

72
/20

03
 

C 
J B

en
ing

fie
ld 

& 
So

n (
Pt

y) 
Ltd

 
VA

24
96

/20
11

 
VA

24
95

/20
11

 
 




